Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I)

No. Per (AP)AB(15)-7/2010-V Dated Shimla-2 the 12th November, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this department's Notification of even number dated 6th November, 2018, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Sh. Rajesh Sharma, IAS,(HP:2008), Director, Women & Child Development, H.P. Shimla and Member Secretary, H.P. Commission for Protection of Child Rights, Shimla shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Director, Empowerment of Scheduled Castes, Other Backward Classes, Minority Affairs and Specially Abled, H.P. Shimla and Managing Director, H.P. Minorities Finance & Development Corporation, Shimla during the Election duty period of Sh. Hans Raj Chauhan, IAS, (HP:2008) from the date of relinquishing the charge, till the resumption of charge by the officer, in public interest.

By Order

B.K. Agarwal
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Dated 12th November..2018

Endst.No. As above Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Addl. Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.

2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.

3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the GoHP, Shimla-2.

- 4. The Principal Resident Commissioner, GoHP, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. Sh. Hans Raj Chauhan, IAS, Director, Empowerment of Scheduled Castes, Other Backward Classes, Minority Affairs and Specially Abled, H.P., Shimla-9.
- 6. Sh. Rajesh Sharma, IAS, Director, Women & Child Development, H.P., Shimla-1.

7. Ms. Manasi Sahay Thakur, IAS, Director Energy, H.P. Shimla-9.

- 8. The Managing Director, H.P. Minorities Finance and Development Corporation, Shimla.
- 9. The Member Secretary, H.P. Commission for Protection of Child Rights, Shimla.

10. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.

11. All the HOD's/Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in H.P.

12. The Controller (F&A) Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Sectt. Shimla-2.

13. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt, of H.P. Shimla.

14. Guard/Personal File.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Spl. Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Ph.No. 0177-2622132.